DIVISION ORIGINAL 
BUDGET

ADDITIONAL
BUDGET

SUSPENSION TOTAL 
BUDGET

Election administration 301,527,624 - - 233,596,527

Voter and Civic Education and information dissemination 45,921,328 - - 51,056,587

Support Services 74,481,048 47,528,886

TOTAL 421,930,000 - - 332,182,000

of four hundred and twenty-one million nine hundred and thirty 
thousand Namibia Dollars (N$421,930,000). The Commission did 
not receive any additional funds, there was no budget suspension for 
the year 2023/2024.

The total operation budget of four hundred and twenty-one million 
nine hundred and thirty thousand Namibia Dollars (N$421,930,000) 
represents an increase of three hundred and twenty-four million seven 
hundred and ninety-eight thousand Namibia Dollar (N$324,798,000) 
which translate to 76% compared to the Ninety-seven million one 
hundred and thirty-two thousand Namibia Dollar (N$97,132,000) 
allocated for the 2022/2023 financial year. 
The execution rate for the 2023/2024 was 94.71% which showed 
a decrease of 4.61% compared to the 99.32% execution rate for 
2022/23 Financial Year.
The following is the budget analysis for the 2023/24 financial year:

[...]

The subdivision also ensures compliance to Affirmative Action requirements, Public 
Service Staff Rules compliance, PSM Circulars implementation, and compliance to other HRM legislative framework.

Activities and Achievements 
(a)	 Recruitment of Election Officials – By-Election Keetmanshoop Rural Constituency
A total number of one-hundred and two (102) unemployed individuals were recruited temporally for Keetmanshoop Rural constituency by election, 
consisting of one (1) Supervisor of Registration/Returning Officer, thirty-nine (39) registration officials and sixty-two polling officials. 

Position Total Number of Officials Recruitment Period

[...]

participated in an induction and orientation training session held in Windhoek in December 2023. The purpose of the training was to familiarise 
the staff members with ECN operations, thus ensuring a smooth transition into their roles.

a) Qualifying and Non-Qualifying Skills Training: 
One hundred and thirty-six (136) staff members underwent training in both qualifying and non-qualifying skills. This 
broad-based training approach likely aimed to enhance the overall skill set of the workforce, enabling them to effectively 
carry out their duties and contribute to the execution of the ECN’s mandate.